SYLVANIA Luminaires
ValueLED™ Garage
Application
The Garage luminaires are environmentally preferable LED
alternatives to traditional HID luminaires, offering up to 81% in
energy savings. Ideal in place of traditional luminaires, or as
new installations, the ValueLED Garage series is offered in

	— Easy installation directly to 3/4" pipe or back plate to
junction box
Ordering Guide
GARAG 2A / 0XX UNV D 8 SC2 / 10R 5 WH / X
Product Name Generation Wattage Voltage Dimming CRI Color Temp Dimensions Distribution Color / Finish Options
GARAG = Garage
Luminaire
2A =
Generation 2A
025 = 25 Watts
040 = 40 Watts
055 = 55 Watts
120-277V D = 0-10V
Dimming
8 = >80 SC2 = 3000,
4000 or 5000K
10R = 10" diameter,
round
5 = Type V
Distribution
WH = White Blank = no options
D = Daylight / Motion
Sensor
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation
Wattage
(W)
Input
Voltage
(V) Dimming CRI
Color
Temperature
(CCT) Distribution
Total
Fixture
Lumens LPW DLC* Options
61744 GARAG2A/025UNVD8SC2/10R5/WH 25 120-277 0-10V >80 3000, 4000 or 5000K Type V 3300 141 Prm –
61745 GARAG2A/040UNVD8SC2/10R5/WH 40 120-277 0-10V >80 3000, 4000 or 5000K Type V 5333 138 Prm –
61746 GARAG2A/055UNVD8SC2/10R5/WH 55 120-277 0-10V >80 3000, 4000 or 5000K Type V 7500 138 Prm –
61747 GARAG2A/025UNVD8SC2/10R5/WH/D 25 120-277 0-10V >80 3000, 4000 or 5000K Type V 3300 141 Prm Daylight/Motion Sensor
61748 GARAG2A/040UNVD8SC2/10R5/WH/D 40 120-277 0-10V >80 3000, 4000 or 5000K Type V 5333 138 Prm Daylight/Motion Sensor
61749 GARAG2A/055UNVD8SC2/10R5/WH/D 55 120-277 0-10V >80 3000, 4000 or 5000K Type V 7500 138 Prm Daylight/Motion Sensor
*Prm for DLC Premium
Photometric Data
GARAG2A/025UNVD8SC2/10R5
Isofootcandle Lines at 12' Mounting Height
GARAG2A/040UNVD8SC2/10R5
Isofootcandle Lines at 12' Mounting Height
GARAG2A/055UNVD8SC2/10R5
Isofootcandle Lines at 12' Mounting Height
For other mounting heights apply the following multipliers:
Mounting
Height
8' 10' 12' 15' 18'
Multiplier 2.25 1.44 1.00 0.64 0.44
Physical Information
Luminaire
Description Diameter Height
Garage Luminaire 10" (254mm) 3.1" (78.5mm)
Dimensions in inches (mm)
10
(254)
3.1
78.5
Installation hole
AC input
Sync
Detection area